
February 19, 2009 
 
 
MEMORANDUM TO:  Michael Norato, Acting Chief 

 USAPWR Projects Branch  
 Division of New Reactor Licensing 
 Office of New Reactors  

 
FROM:    Stephen R. Monarque, Project Manager      /RA/ 

 USAPWR Projects Branch  
 Division of New Reactor Licensing 
 Office of New Reactors  

 
SUBJECT:  FORTHCOMING SIXTH MEETING WITH US-APWR DESIGN-

CENTERED WORKING GROUP    
 
DATE & TIME:  Monday, March 9, 2009  

 1:00 p.m. – 4:00 p.m. 
 
LOCATION:   U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission 
 One White Flint North 
  11555 Rockville Pike, Room OWFN-1F22 
                               Rockville, Maryland   
 
PURPOSE:  The US-APWR DCWG and NRC staff will meet to discuss the Inservice 

Inspection Program, pressure-temperature limits, upper-shelf energy, 
and pressurized thermal shock for the Comanche Peak combined 
license and US-APWR design certification applications.   

 
CATEGORY 2:* This is a Category 2 Meeting.  The public is invited to discus regulatory 

issues with the NRC at designated points during the meeting identified 
on the agenda.     

 
CONTACT:   Stephen R. Monarque, NRO/DNRL    
 301-415-1544  
      Stephen.Monarque@nrc.gov 
  
 
 
 
 
*Commission’s Policy Statement on “Enhancing Public Participation in NRC Meetings,” 
 (67 FR 36920) May 28, 2002. 
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PARTICIPANTS: Participants from the NRC include members from the Office of New 
Reactors (NRO). 

 
    NRC     DCWG Representatives  

    S. Monarque, NRO   R. Sprengel, et al. 
 D. Terao, NRO   D. Woodlan, et al. 

    J. Ciocco, NRO     
      T.Steingass, NRO  
 
 
Docket Numbers 52-034 and 52-035 
 
Enclosure: 
Agenda 
  
cc:  See next page 
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Agenda for Public Meeting Between  
USAPWR DCWG and the U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission 

 
March 9, 2009 

 

Time (approximate) Topic Presenter 

1:00 p.m. Introductory Remarks NRC/ 
Luminant 

1:05 p.m.   Discuss Inservice Inspection Program for design 
certification and combined license applications 

NRC 

2:30 p.m. – 2:45 p.m.  Opportunity for public comment followed by a 
break session 

 

2:45 pm Discuss vessel pressure-temperature limits, 
upper-shelf energy, and pressurized thermal 
shock.  

NRC 

3:50 p.m.  – 4:00 p.m. Opportunity for public comment followed by 
closing remarks 

 

4:00 p.m. Adjourn 

 

 



DCWG - US APWR Mailing List       
cc: 
Ms. Michele Boyd 
Legislative Director 
Energy Program 
Public Citizens Critical Mass Energy 
  and Environmental Program 
215 Pennsylvania Avenue, SE 
Washington, DC  20003 
       
Dr. C. Keith Paulson 
Mitsubishi Nuclear Energy Systems, Inc. 
300 Oxford Drive, Suite 301 
Monroeville, PA  15146 
       
Mr. Ernest Reed 
Living Education Center 
  for Ecology and the Arts 
P.O. Box 2612 
Charlottesville, VA  22902 
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Email 
APH@NEI.org   (Adrian Heymer) 
awc@nei.org   (Anne W. Cottingham) 
bob.brown@ge.com   (Robert E. Brown) 
BrinkmCB@westinghouse.com   (Charles Brinkman) 
chris.maslak@ge.com   (Chris Maslak) 
ck_paulson@mnes-us.com   (C Keith Paulson) 
CumminWE@Westinghouse.com   (Edward W. Cummins) 
cwaltman@roe.com   (C. Waltman) 
david.lewis@pillsburylaw.com   (David Lewis) 
dlochbaum@UCSUSA.org   (David Lochbaum) 
dwoodla1@luminant.com   (Donald Woodlan) 
Fred.Madden@luminant.com   (Fred Madden) 
greshaja@westinghouse.com  (James Gresham) 
gzinke@entergy.com   (George Alan Zinke) 
JCaldwell@luminant.com   (Jan Caldwell) 
Jean.Amundson@luminant.com   (Jean Amundson) 
jgutierrez@morganlewis.com   (Jay M. Gutierrez) 
jim.riccio@wdc.greenpeace.org   (James Riccio) 
jin_chung@mnes-us.com 
JJNesrsta@cpsenergy.com  (James J. Nesrsta) 
John.Conly@luminant.com   (John Conly) 
John.O'Neill@pillsburylaw.com   (John O'Neill) 
Joseph_Hegner@dom.com    (Joseph Hegner) 
joseph_tapia@mnes-us.com   (Joe Tapia) 
junichi_uchiyama@mnes-us.com   (Junichi Uchiyama) 
karen@seedcoalition.org  (Karen Hadden) 
KSutton@morganlewis.com   (Kathryn M. Sutton) 
kwaugh@impact-net.org   (Kenneth O. Waugh) 
lchandler@morganlewis.com   (Lawrence J. Chandler) 
lon.burnam@house.state.tx.us   (Lon Burnam) 
Marc.Brooks@dhs.gov   (Marc Brooks) 
maria.webb@pillsburylaw.com   (Maria Webb) 
mark.beaumont@wsms.com   (Mark Beaumont) 
masahiko_kaneda@mhi.co.jp   (Masahiko Kaneda) 
masanori_onozuka@mnes-us.com   (Masanori Onozuka) 
masayuki_kambara@mhi.co.jp   (Masayuki Kambara) 
matias.travieso-diaz@pillsburylaw.com   (Matias Travieso-Diaz) 
mayorsouthern@granbury.org   (Mayor David Southern) 
media@nei.org   (Scott Peterson) 
mike.blevins@luminant.com   (Mike Blevins) 
mike_moran@fpl.com   (Mike Moran) 
mjohnson@citizen.org   (Matt Johnson) 
mlucas3@luminant.com   (Mitch Lucas) 
MSF@nei.org   (Marvin Fertel) 
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neil.coleman@nrc.gov   (Neil Coleman) 
nirsnet@nirs.org   (Michael Mariotte) 
patriciaL.campbell@ge.com   (Patricia L. Campbell) 
paul.gaukler@pillsburylaw.com   (Paul Gaukler) 
Paul@beyondnuclear.org   (Paul Gunter) 
phinnen@entergy.com   (Paul Hinnenkamp) 
pshastings@duke-energy.com   (Peter Hastings) 
Rebecca.Smith-Kevern@nuclear.energy.gov   (Rebecca Smith-Kevern) 
RJB@NEI.org   (Russell Bell) 
RKTemple@cpsenergy.com   (R.K. Temple) 
Russell.Wells@Areva.com   (Russell Wells) 
sabinski@suddenlink.net   (Steve A. Bennett) 
sandra.sloan@areva.com   (Sandra Sloan) 
sfrantz@morganlewis.com   (Stephen P. Frantz) 
shinji_kawanago@mnes-us.com   (Shinji Kawanago) 
Vanessa.quinn@dhs.gov   (Vanessa Quinn) 
VictorB@bv.com   (Bill Victor) 
Wanda.K.Marshall@dom.com   (Wanda K. Marshall) 
wayne.marquino@ge.com   (Wayne Marquino) 
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